

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 59

Caroni, Trinidad, Saturday 28th March, 2020—Price \$1.00

No. 42A

469A

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENT detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B-

Public Health [2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV)] (No. 5) Regulations, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 63 of 2020).

469B

APPOINTMENT TO BE TEMPORARILY A MEMBER OF THE SENATE

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Leader of the Opposition, in exercise of the power vested in by her by section 44(1)(a) and section 44(4)(b) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed WAYNE STURGE, to be temporarily a member of the Senate with effect from 3rd March, 2020 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of Senator ANITA HAYNES.

2nd March, 2020.		

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

469c

It is hereby notified for general information that Her Excellency the President, in exercise of the power vested in her by section 44(1)(b) and section 44(4)(c) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed SHERVON IFILL, to be temporarily a member of the Senate with effect from 12th March, 2020 and continuing during the absence of Senator Dr. Varma Deyalsingh by reason of illness.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

12th March, 2020.

469D

MINISTRY OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, CULTURE AND THE ARTS

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT

IN ACCORDANCE with part (1) of Director of Personnel Administration's Circular Memorandum E/18 of 2006, the following arrangement is submitted for publication:

Confirmation

	Name		Rank of Officer		Date	
Ms. Rhea Ward	•••	 	Best Village Officer I			21st October, 2015